



RESULTS OF COMPETENCY ASSESTMENT TEST SELECTION OF INDEPENDENT PART AUDIT COMMITTEE AND RISK MONITORING COMMITTEE PT BANK PEMBANGUNAN DAERAH TIMUR Tbk

PT Bank Pembangunan Daerah Jawa Timur Tbk has carried out all the selection of the Independent Party Audit Committee and Risk Monitoring Committee in collaboration with the Airlangga Assessment Center which was announced through the Bank Jatim website on June 25, 2021. The next stage will be a final interview with the Board of Commissioners of Bank Jatim with the following schedule:

Day/ Date	Time	Number Of Participan	Applying Position
Tuesday/	15.30 s/d 16.00 WIB	KA007	Audit Committee
July 13, 2021	16.00 s/d 16.30 WIB	KA002	Audit Committee
	16.30 s/d 17.00 WIB	KA004	Audit Committee
Wednesday/ July 14, 2021	15.00 s/d 15.30 WIB	KR001	Risk Monitoring Commitee
	15.30 s/d 16.00 WIB	KA006	Risk Monitoring Commitee
	16.00 s/d 16.30 WIB	KA003	Risk Monitoring Commitee
	16.30 s/d 17.00 WIB	KA005	Risk Monitoring Commitee

Things that need to be considered:

- 1. Participants who are entitled to take part in the final interview with the Board of Commissioners of Bank Jatim in accordance with the data mentioned above;
- Invitations are sent to the Applicant's WhatsApp Number registered through the Bank Jatim's WhastApp 081132011626 (BANK JATIM *IT HELP BOOT*);
- 3. Participants who receive an invitation other than the official number of Bank Jatim are considered not an official invitation;
- 4. Interviews were conducted online via *platform zoom cloud meeting*;
- Participants must join 15 minutes before the schedule by including the name and number of the test participant. The meeting ID is submitted by invitation via whatsapp;
- 6. The decision of the selection committee's selection results is absolute;
- 7. The entire selection process is FREE of charge (FREE);
- Please be aware that individuals acting on behalf of the Selection Committee can provide assistance by citing a number of materials in the form of fees and so on;
- 9. If there is an unofficial levy, you can report it via **nomor** *whistleblower* **081330003040.**





bankjatim.co.id